PUSH -PULL ATTACHMENT

PARTS LIST

PR180 series

JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation
YAMAKAWA ENGINEERING Co.,Ltd.



PR180

Frame Group

1B



Frame Group

PR180

Item |[Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
1B-1 [037-037-0010 |Frame 1
=4
1B-2 {037-034-0020 }Platen Hook 2
73TVR7YY
1B-3 |01252-11650 |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 20 IM16%50L (11T)
¥v97 A9 2=k Wk
1B-4 {037-037-0030 {Lower Hook 2
D049 F T ER 7YY
1B-5 [037-037-0040 |Pin 2
£
1B-6 {51101-30110 Linchpin 2
UFE'Y

1B-1-1




PR180

Base Plate Group

2A



Base Plate Group

PR180

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

2A-1 |037-035-0090 |Base Plate 1
AN =27 -}

2A-2 (037-034-0100 |Sliding Bar 4
AR -

2A-3 |037-034-0110 [Plate 4
7=}

2A-4 |51101-31110 |{Self Locking Nut 4 [M20 P15
47099+yk

2A-5 {01587-32012 [Hexagon Thin Nut 2 [M20 P1.5 (Head=t12)
KY S vl

2A~-6 |037-034-0120 |Pin 1
£y

2A-7 1037-034-0130 |Key Plate 1
¥-7'Vb-}

2A~-8 [01010-40816 Hexaggn Head Bolt 2 |M8x16L P1.25
AR

2A-9 [037-034-0140 {Rubber Pad 2
TANYN

2A-10 [03010-70816 |Hexagon Sockpt Flat Head Screw 12 [M8*x16L P1.25
AT I b

2A-11 [03020-70825 Hexagon chket\ Button Head Screw 8 [M8%25L P1.25
FNA TR 40K Wb

2A-12 |01601-10820 |Spring Lock Washer 8 |[M8

ATV Ty e—

2A-1-1




PR180

Platen Group |

3B



Platen Group

PR180

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
3B-1 [037-042-0540 |[Platen(R) 1 |Please inform of

7' 537U(H) manufacturing number
3B-2 [037-042-0640 |Platen(L) 1 Please inform of

7 57U/.%) manufacturing number
3B-3 |037-034-0170 |[Bolt for adju§ting Platen apart 2

7 ITURBENR L
3B-4 |51102-11010 |[Grease Nipple 4 |A-PT1/8

THRZT I

3B-1-1




PR180

Face Plate Group

/ .
A

\ & \/

\ /

= | . l/
> AN ﬁu/
4A%\/ \). {
./@l @ \ \

W

\
\

\

5

4B



Face Plate Group PR180

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

4B-1 {037-042-0130 |Face Plate 1
71—-A7°L—b

4B-2 [037-042-0210 |Gripper 1
VAP

4B-3 |037-034-0220 |Rubber Pad 3
T LR

4B-4 [51101-31110 |Self Locking Nut 2 |M20 P15
47099+ 9k

4B-5 (01587-32012 |Hexagon Thin Nut 2 |M20 P15 (t12)
3FE b

4B-6 }037-034-0230 |Guiding Bar 2
AN N -

4B-7 |04025-00650 |Spring Pin 2 | ¢6x50L
ATVITEY

4B-8 |11010-03530 |[Bushing 4 {MB3530DU
7wva

4B~9 (037-034-0240 |Pin 1
£y

4B-10 |04064-02012 Snap Ring\ 1 {lusing shaft 20
YSEVAVIA

4B-11 101010-41225 Hexagqn Head Bolt 4 iM12%25L P1.75
AV LW

4B-12 {01601-11230 Spring Lock Washer 4 [M12
AN T~

4B-13 }03020-71016 Hexagon So\cket\Button Head Screw 6 [M10x16L P15
NATYTEIVE L

4B-14 {04025-01050 |Spring Pin 2 | ¢ 10%50L
YRV A,

4B-1-1




PR180

Arm Group

5A




Arm Group PR180
Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
5A-1 [037-034-0300 jArm (RR) 1
754
5A-2 |037-034-0310 |Arm (RL) 1
7—Ah
5A-3 |037-034-0320 |Arm (FR) 1
T—A
5A-4 |037-034-0330 |Arm (FL) 1
7—LA
5A-5 |037-034-0340 |Roller 8
A-5—
5A-6 |037-034-0350 |Sliding Nut 8
ERaP )
5A-8 |037-034-0360 |Pin 1
[}
5A-9 1101003550 Bushing 8 [MB3550DU
792
5A-10 |037-034-0370 |Plain Washer 2
%
5A-11 101587-32012 Hexagon Nut 2 |M20 P15 (t12)
b
5A-12 |037-034-0380 {Pin 2
]
5A-13 [037-034-0130 [Key Plate 3
¥-7b—t
5A-14 |01601-10820 |Spring I:.ock Washer 6 IM8
AT I~
5A-15 {01010-40816 Hexaggn Head Bolt 6 |{M8%16L. P1.25
AR
5A-16 |037-034-0400 |Pin 1
[}
5A~-17 |11440-00008 Plug 2 {PT1
797
5A—-18 |037-034-0410 |Pin 1
£y

5A-1-1




Arm Group PR180

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

5A-19 [037-034-0420 |Pin 1
£y

5A-20 {037-034-0430 |Link 1
VY

5A-21 {037-034-0440 {Spherical Bearing 1 GE20EC
Bk E B

5A-22 [11010-02020 |(Bushing 2 |MB2020DU
7yva

5A-23 |04064-02012 {Snap Ring 2 |using shaft 20
ATY7YUY

5A-24 [037-034-0450 |[Link 1
VY

5A-25 |11016-00035 Thrust Washer 8 |WC35DUN
AFARIYYv—

5A-26 [11016-00030 |Thrust Washer 2 |WC30DUN
AFARTIY Y-

5A-27 151102-11000 G‘rease Nipple 4 [A-M6F
BYRZYT W

5A-28 |11010-02012 |Bushing 1 |MB2012DU
79va

9A-1-2




PR180
Piping Link Group

6A



Piping Link Group

PR180

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

6A-1 |037-039-0500 |Piping Link(R) 1
BLEYYY

6A-2 |037-039-0510 [Piping Link(L) 1
EREYYY

6A-3 |037-034-0520 |Spherical Bearing 1 GE15EC
BRI g s

6A-4 ]04064-01510 Snap Ring\ 1 lusing shaft 15
SRV

6A-5 [11016-00024 |Thrust Washer 2 |WC24DUN
AFARTY Y-

6A-6 {11010-02530 |Bushing 2 |MB2530DU
791

6A-7 [037-034-0530 |[Pin 1
[

6A-8 [04050-12520 |Split Pin 1 ¢ 2.5%20L
ey

6A-9 (11016-00010 |Thrust Washer 2 |WC10DUN
AFANI Y~

6A~10 [11010-01015 |Bushing 2 (MB1015DU
79¥va

6A-11 [11074-02020 |Straight Nipple 2 |PT1/4%PF1/4
SZy7l

6A-12 1037-039-0540 {Hose 2 |PA1704 MTF*NSF 1570L
MER—R [151430-42157

6A-13 [01640-30816 |Plain Washer 1 |M8
FTove—

6A-14 101010-40816 Hexagqn Head Bolt 1 |M8x16L P1.25
NER b

6A-15 (04064-02512 Snap Ring 1 |using shaft 25
AFy7Yy

6A-1-1




Base Plate Piping Group

PR180

TA



Base Plate Piping Group

PR180

[tem [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

7A-1 [11074-02020 |Straight Nipple 11 |PT1/4%PF1/4
Szy7'l

7A-2 |11074-02030 |Straight Nipple 4 |PT1/4%PF3/8
S=y7 W

7A-3 [037-034-0610 |Hose 2 |L=380mm
SHER-Z KF06 MTF*NSF 380L

7A-4 [037-034-0620 |Hose 1 |L=485mm
SHER—R KF04 NSF 485L

7A-5 |037-034-0630 |Hose 1 |L=525mm
SHER—A KF04 NSF 525L

7A-6 |11074-03030 |[Straight Nipple 2 |PT3/8%PF3/8
S=y7l

7A-7 {11084-02020 |Elbow Nipple 1 |PT1/4%PF1/4
INK Y7

7A-8 [11084-02010 |Elbow Nipple 2 |PT1/4%PF1/8
INEZ97 W

7A-9 {037-034-0640 |Inline Check Valve 1
A994FTYIN VT

7A-10 [11234-42030 |[Straight Nipple 1 |PT1/4%PT3/8
S=y7Ib

7A-11 [037-034-0650 |Hose 1 [L=250mm
SHRER-2 KA02 NSF 250L

7A-12 |(037-035-0660 [Hose 1 [L=750mm
SHIER-A KF04 NSF 750L

7A-13 |037-035-0670 |Hose 1 |L=600mm
HIESR—A KF04 NSF 600L

7A-14 [037-035-0680 |{Hose 1 L=550mm
SHESR~R KF06 NSF 550L

7A-15 |037-035-0690 |Hose 1 L=375mm
SHRER-2 KF06 NSF 375L

7A-16 {037-034-0700 |Hose 1 [L=525mm
SHER-A KF04 NSF 5251

7A-17 |037-034-0710 |[Hose 1 |L=565mm
HRER-A KF04 NSF 565L

7A-18 101253-30810 [Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 2 [M8x110L P1.25

vy 7 AY) 21—

TA-1-1




PR180

Face Plate Piping Group

8A



Face Plate Piping Group

PR180

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

8A-1 [11084-02020 |Elbow Nipple 4 |PT1/4%PF1/4
IVE Z97° W

8A-2 |037-034-0750 |Hose 1 |L=290mm
HIER-A KF04 NSF 290L

8A-3 1037-034-0760 |Hose 1 [L=180mm
HER-2 KF04 NSF 180L

8A-4 |037-034-0770 |Hose 1 |[L=825mm
HER—A KF04 NSF 825L

8A-5 |037-034-0780 |Hose 1 [L=935mm
SHER-A KF04 NSF 935L

8A-6 |[11074-02020 |[Straight Nipple 4 PT1/4%PF1/4
SZy7' I

8A-7 |51105-10100 Hose Band 1
F—AN YN

8A-8 101010-41025 Hexagon Head Bolt 1 [M10%25L P15

AR Wb

8A-1-1




PR180
Solenoid Valve Group

*2~6, 7~15 are kit parts

With DGG

Without DCC

9B



Solenoid Valve Group

PR180

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
51100-A1101 Solenoid‘Val‘ve Assy 1 DC12V
JLIANNILT
51100~-A2101 Solenoid Valve Assy 1 DC24V
VIZZNY YA
51100-A3101 Solenoid Valve Assy 1 DC48V
YIANNLT
9B-1 {51100~A1300 Valve Body 1
NI AR
9B-2 O-ring 1T N
oYy
Unit purchases only.
9B-3 O-ring 1 Each parts purchases
oy not welcome
9IB-4 Valve Seat 2 See the unit number,
N7 o~} > 51100~-51101
9B-5 Hollow Screw 1 wybRFEEARYET,
F-0-F b B R ERGE X AT TY,
9B-6 Hexagon Nut 2 bR E(E51100-51101
Fuyb y,
9B-7 O—ring 1
oy
9B-8 O-ring 1
oyl Unit purchases only.
Each parts purchases
9B-9 Rod 1 not welcome
ayk
See the unit number,
9B-10 Solenoid Guide 1 51100-25000
YLIANVE AN 51110-25100
51110-25200
9B-11 Solenoid 1
Iz
tyMRFEEGRYET,
9B-12 O-ring 1 HORFIEFATY,
oy
bR EE1X51100-25000
9B-13 Coil Yoke 1 51110-25100
MnIA-9 51110-25200
9B-14 Coil Case 1
IMN—2
9B-15 Hexagon Nut

51100-51101

Tyb

Pressure Relief Valve
W=7 N7

J

This kit is composed of
No.2,3,4,5,6.
R ERNo.2~ 6

9B-1-1




Solenoid Valve Group

PR180

[tem |[Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
9B-16 [51100-90100 Plate 1
7U—h
9B-16A {01252-10515 Hexagon Socket Head cap screw 4
Fy 7 AY) 21—
9B-16B [11020-00016 O-ring 1
oy
9B-17 {51100-91900 DCC Valve Assy 1 DC12v
DCCA' VI Tyt
51100-92900 DCC Valve Assy DC24V
DCCN VT Pyt 1
51100-93900 DCC \{alvg Assy DC48V
DCCN LI 7yty7)
9B—-17A |01252-10545 Hexafogon Socket Head cap screw 4
97 AYa—
9B~17B [11022-00009 O-ring 1
oyvy

9B-1-2




PR180

Push Sylinder Group

10B



Push Cylinder Group PR180

Item [Part nhumber Description Q'ty Remarks
10B-1 Cylinder Tube 1 \
10B-2 Piston Rod 1
10B-3 Rod Cover 1
10B—4 Bushing 1
10B-5 Rod Packing 1
10B-6 Back—-up Ring 1
10B~7 Dust Seal 1
10B-8 O-ring 2 Unit purchases
not welcome

10B-9 Back—-up Ring 2
10B-11 Bushing 2
10B-12 Grease Nipple 2
10B-13 Piston 1
10B-14 O-Ring 1
10B-15 Set Screw 1
10B-16 Spacer 1 /

51203-92000 Push Cylinder Assy 1

o =T9tu77)
51210-30000 Seals Kit 1 |This kit is composed of
=1 No.5,6,7,8,9,14

*About part supply for push cylinder group, we don’t intend to purchase at unit.
we will supply by only cylinder assy or packing kit

|
79N~ HRR R MEIAIE. VIV =Tt T RIEY - DA ESE TN ZEF]
ER R TORBIZBLTEYERADT, BLMGT EKMBETS,

10B-1-1



PR180

Sheet Retainer Sylinder Group

NE NZNS NYL NS

11A



Sheet Retainer Cylinder Group

PR180

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
11A-1 [51203-13001 Cylinder Tube Assy R) 1
WU —F1-7" (H)

51203-12001 Cylinder Tubg Assy (L) 1

Y —F1-7" (FE)

11A-1N [51203-13011 Cylingier Tube Assy (R) i
Yo —F1-7" (F)

51203-12011 Cylinder Tube Assy (L) 1

o8 —F1-7" (k)

11A-2 |51203-12002 Piston Rod 1
E'Abvayk

11A-3 |51203~12003 Rod Cover 1

11A-3N }51203-12013 Oykhn'—

11A-4 111010-02520 Bushing 1
79va

11A-5 } Rod Packing 1

11A-5N oy nNyxy

11A-6 } Back-up Ring 1

11A-6N NYGTITN

11A-7 } Dust Seal 1

11A-7N AN~

11A-8 O-ring 2
oy

11A-9 Back—-up Ring 2
NIGTYT Iy

11A-10 |51203~12004 Piston 1
E° AR

11A-11 O—rin‘g 1
oy

11A-12 ]101325-30610 Set Screw 1
typ ARG 21—

11A-13 ]01589-01615 U~-nut 1
Utvb

11A-14N O-ring 1
oy

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit.

51203-13000

51203-12000

51211-04551

Cylinder Assy (R)
W=7’V (R)

Cylinder Assy (R)
W =T9'v7Y (F)

Seals Kit
=]

This kit is composed of
No.5,5N,6,6N,7,7N,8,9,11,14N

11A-1-1



PR180

Gripper Sylinder Group

NZ NS N¥INS

12A



Gripper Cylinder Group

PR180

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
12A-1N Cylinder Tube 1 \
12A-2 Piston Rod 1
12A-3N Rod Cover 1
12A-4 Bushing 1
12A-5N Rod Packing 1
12A-6N Back-up Ring 1
12A-7N Dust Seal 1
12A-8 O-ring 2 Unit purchases
not welcome
12A-9 Back-up Ring 2
12A-10 Piston 1
12A-11 O-ring 1
12A-12 U-nut 1
12A-13 Set Screw 1
12A-14N O-ring 1 /

51203-14000

51211-04550

Gripper Cylinder Assy
TVIN =B =Tyts77)

Seals Kit
Vaad =013

This kit is composed of
No.5N,6N,7N,8,9,11,14N

*This seals kit is included of needless seals in a part for the sake of

corresponding to old model cylinder.

Ao~LEgMZIZIBBI A 2R T DA FELV-IAESERTHET,

*About part supply for push cylinder group, we don't intend to purchase at unit.

we will supply by only cylinder assy or packing kit

Ty -0 AEBR AL VIV =Ty RIE - VA DA ESH TV EEET,
BRIERATORBIIBLTEYERADT, BELHALTIRKMBETIL,

12A-1-1




PR180
Attachments

15A



Attachments PR180
Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
15A-1 {037-042-0300  |Platen handle 1
TITUBEIRAN N

15A-2 |037-042-0440  |Knob Switch 1
17 AyF

15A-3 [01583-11207 Hexagon Nut 1

OydFyk

19A-1-1




